2025 WDA FOOTBALL STATS

Records: 0-4 Overall/0-0 WDA

2025 Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record
8-29 @Fargo North (nc) 22-34L 0-1
9-5 Fargo Shanley (nc) 9-27L 0-2
9-12 @WF Horace (nc) 14-35L 0-3
9-19 WF Sheyenne (nc) 26-27L 0-4
(nc) Non-conference
Points For/Points Allowed
Team 1 2 3 4 Total G/Avg.
Mandan 6 28 3 8 45 15.0
Opponent | 20 28 34 14 92 32.0
Team Offense
Offense G Rush Pass Total Yards Game/Avg.
Yards/Avg. Yards/Avg.
Mandan 4 | 534/133.5 590/152.0 1124 281.0
(138 carr.) (48-8104)
Team Defense (Yards Allowed)
Offense G Rush Pass Total Yards Game/Avg.
Yards/Avg. Yards/Avg.

Opponent




Individual Stats
Rushing

Player

Nunpa Kirkie
Brandon Baker
Cole Carlson
Brody Skalsky
Aiden Butman
Cooper Anderson
Tayton Giggee

Kaveon Lanier

Passing

Player

Cole Carlson

Receiving

Player

Daniel Wentz
Kaveon Lanier
Jackson Drengson
Ivan Hopfauf
Casper Holkup

Braiden Bosch
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Attempts
49
23
29
17
13

Comp-Att-Yards-TD-INT

48-104-590-3-1

Rec.

18
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Yards
237
105
65

50

47

24

Yards
299
67

52

37

34

34



Cooper Anderson 4 0 1
Jaymari Burch 4 0 1

Defense

Player G Sacks INT Fum Rec. Tackle Def. Points



